
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

HSM Assessment Information July 2021 

School: Haddenham St Mary’s CE 

Head Teacher:   Mrs Karen Collett 

 

Key Stage 1 Attainment:                           Number in Y2 Cohort: 60 

Teacher 
Assessment 

% of pupils reaching the Expected 
Standard and at Greater Depth 

% of pupils reaching Greater Depth 

 2019 Nat 2020 Nat 2021 Nat 2019 Nat 2020 Nat 2021 Nat 

English 
Reading 

94% 75% n/a n/a 95% n/a 39% 25% n/a n/a 32% n/a 

English 
Writing 

87% 69% n/a n/a 90% n/a 24% 15% n/a n/a 37% n/a 

Mathematics 92% 76% n/a n/a 74% n/a 43% 22% n/a n/a 32% n/a 

 
 2019 Nat 2020 Nat 2021 Nat 

RWM combined Exp + 80% 65% n/a n/a 75% n/a 

RWM Combined GDS 22% 12% n/a n/a 22% n/a 

 

 

Year One Phonics Screen:     Number in Y1 Cohort in 2021: 58 

Year 2018 Nat 2019 Nat 2020 Nat 

% Pass 94% 82% 91% 82% 93% n/a 

 

Yr 1 Phonics delayed until Autumn 2020 (Taken Autumn Yr2) 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Year Two Cumulative Phonics Screen:  Number in Y2 cohort in 2021: 60   4 retakes 

 

Year 2019 Nat 2020 Nat 2021 Nat 

 
% Pass 

 
100% 

 
92% 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
tbc 

 
n/a 

 

3/4 retakes SEN support. 

 

EYFS Good Level of Development Number in Reception Cohort 2021: 60 

 

Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

 
% GLD 93.2% 90% 

 
87.7% 

 
n/a 

 
81.7% 

% 
National 

GLD 
70.7% 71.5% 

 
71.8% 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 

Group Analysis GLD 2021 
 

Group Whole 
Cohort 

Girls Boys EAL SEN PP 

 
GLD 81.7% 90% 

 
72.4% 

 
66.7% 

 
25% 

 
33.3% 

 
No GLD 18.3% 10% 

 
17.6% 

 
36.3% 

 
75% 

 
66.6% 

 
 


