Your word is a lamp to guide my feet and a light for my path. (Psalm 119.105)

Haddenham St Mary's Church of England School

Committed to excellence, care and fun for all.

Haddenham St Mary's CE School, Aston Road, Haddenham, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP17 8AF. T: 01844 291 455 Headteacher: Mrs. K Collett. Chair of Governors: Mrs. G Bull office@haddenham-st-marys.bucks.sch.uk



HSM Assessment Information July 2021

School: Haddenham St Mary's CE

Head Teacher: Mrs Karen Collett

Key Stage 1 Attainment:

Number in Y2 Cohort: 60

Teacher Assessment	% of pupils reaching the Expected Standard and at Greater Depth				% of pupils reaching Greater Depth							
	2019	Nat	2020	Nat	2021	Nat	2019	Nat	2020	Nat	2021	Nat
English Reading	94%	75%	n/a	n/a	95%	n/a	39%	25%	n/a	n/a	32%	n/a
English Writing	87%	69%	n/a	n/a	90%	n/a	24%	15%	n/a	n/a	37%	n/a
Mathematics	92%	76%	n/a	n/a	74%	n/a	43%	22%	n/a	n/a	32%	n/a

	2019	Nat	2020	Nat	2021	Nat
RWM combined Exp +	80%	65%	n/a	n/a	75%	n/a
RWM Combined GDS	22%	12%	n/a	n/a	22%	n/a

Year One Phonics Screen:

Number in Y1 Cohort in 2021: 58

Year	2018	Nat	2019	Nat	2020	Nat
% Pass	94%	82%	91%	82%	93%	n/a

Yr 1 Phonics delayed until Autumn 2020 (Taken Autumn Yr2)



Haddenham St Mary's Church of England School

Your word is a lamp to guide my feet and a light for my path. (Psalm 119.105)______ Committed to excellence, care and fun for all.

Haddenham St Mary's CE School, Aston Road, Haddenham, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP17 8AF. T: 01844 291 455 Headteacher: Mrs. K Collett. Chair of Governors: Mrs. G Bull office@haddenham-st-marys.bucks.sch.uk



Year Two Cumulative Phonics Screen:

Number in Y2 cohort in 2021: 60 4 retakes

Year	2019	Nat	2020	Nat	2021	Nat
% Pass	100%	92%	n/a	n/a	tbc	n/a

3/4 retakes SEN support.

EYFS Good Level of Development

Number in Reception Cohort 2021: 60

Year	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
% GLD	93.2%	90%	87.7%	n/a	81.7%
% National GLD	70.7%	71.5%	71.8%	n/a	n/a

Group Analysis GLD 2021

Group	Whole Cohort	Girls	Boys	EAL	SEN	РР
GLD	81.7%	90%	72.4%	66.7%	25%	33.3%
No GLD	18.3%	10%	17.6%	36.3%	75%	66.6%

"For every child and every family to take away wonderful memories of their early years with us

ww.haddenham-st-marys.bucks.sch.uk

